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Uttar Pradesh Shasan
Grih (Palice) Anubhag-6

In pursuance of the provisions of clause (3) of Article 348 of the Constitution of India, the Governor is

pleased to order the publication of the following English translation of nofification no. 2 q | pfvi-pu-6-
2021-01vividh /2020 dated March Q_g 2021:

Notification
No. 291 pii-pu-6-2021-01Vividh / 2020
Lucknow : Dated March 28 2021

In exercise of the powers under section 2 of the Police Act, 1861( Act No. 5 of 1861) read with

section 21 of the General Clauses Act , 1897 ( Act No. 10 of 1897) and in modification of earlier

notifications issued in this behalf the Governor is pleased to direct that Varanasi police district shall be

reconstituted as two police districts as Varanasi (Nagar) and Varanasi {(Rural) containing the police

stations whose details are as given below from the date of publication of this notification in the Gazette,

Police Stations falling under Varanasi (Nagar)

Kotwali
Adampur
Ram Nagar
Bhelupur
Lanka
Manduadeeh
Chetganj
Jaitpura
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Sigra

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Canit

Shivpur

Sarnath
Lalpur-Pandeypur
Dashashwamedh
Chauk

Laxsa

Paryatak

Mahila Thana

Police Stations falling under Varanasi (Rural)

Rohaniya
Jansa
Lohta
Badagaon

Mirzamurad

6.
7.
8.
9.

10.

Kapsethi
Chaubeypur
Cholapur
Fulpur
Sindhaura

By Order,

RSPV

(Awanish Kumar Awasthi)
Additional Chief Secretary.






